Mission Valley CC Men’s Golf Association 2020 — 2021 Calendar of Events

EVENT

DATE

DETAILS

MGA Season Opening Shamble

Chair: Bob Smialek

Wednesday October 28, 2020

Individual sign-up. Morning tee
times and teams by Pro Shop .
Two Best Ball Shamble format.

MGA Senior Cup

Chair: Fred Taransky

Wednesday November 11 &
Saturday November 14, 2020

Equity Members 60+ year of age
only. Morning tee times and
pairings by Pro Shop.
Individual stroke play format.

MGA Shoot-Out

Chair: Lou Zowine

Friday November 20 & Saturday
November 21, 2020

Pick your own partner. Play
Friday afternoon and Saturday
morning. Four separate 9 hole

formats of play: Alternate shot,
Shamble, Best Ball and
Scramble.

MGA PRESIDENT’S CUP

Chair: Chuck Snyder

Saturday December 12, 2020

Equity Members only. Morning
tee times and pairings by Pro
Shop.

Flighted by handicap with Gross
and Net Winners.

MGA GUEST DAY #1
(Stroke play Club Championship)

Chair: John Fuzak

Wednesday January 6, 2021

All MGA members and guests.
Morning play in pick-your-own
foursomes. All players must
have a GHIN handicap. Two
Best Ball format.

TWO-MAN HANDICAP MATCH PLAY

Chair: Joe Tisone

January, February and March

Pick your own partner. Flighted
by handicap. Elimination Match
Play within your bracket.

MGA MEN’S MEMBER-MEMBER

Chair: Joe Tisone

Friday February 5 and Saturday
February 6, 2021

Afternoon play on Friday and
morning on Saturday. Pick your
partner. Two-man Best Ball.

MGA GUEST DAY #2

Chair: Steve Day

Monday March 1, 2021

All MGA members and guests.
Morning play in pick-your-own
foursomes. All players must
have a GHIN handicap. Two
Best Ball format.

MEN’S INVITATIONAL
(Not an MGA event)

TBD

MVCC MATCH PLAY CLUB
CHAMPIONSHIP

Chair: Jay Shelden

Wednesday April 7, Friday April
9 and Saturday April 10, 2021

Equity Members only.
Championship Flight will be
lowest 8 handicap sign-ups

playing from #6 Tees. All flights
will be 8 players, playing
appropriate Tees. Tee times
and pairings by the Pro Shop

MGA SEASON ENDING EVENT &
ANNUAL MEETING

Chair: Bob Smialek

Wednesday April 14, 2021

Morning play. ABCD 2-Best Ball.
Teams by Pro Shop.
Annual MGA business meeting
following.

MVCC MGA CUP

Chair: Paul Grovum

Saturday April 17, 2021

Afternoon Shoot-Out
competition among top 10
point winners during MGA

season




